for Fiscal Year End 2022 (Finance Director) 

City Manager Stallings stated Item #3 will be heard during Regular Session. 

4. Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City Council of the City 
of Seagoville, Texas approving Work Order No. 6, in an amount not to 
exceed Three Hundred Fifty-Six Thousand Four Hundred Fifty-Nine Dollars 
and Zero Cents ($356,459.00) for Professional Engineering Services for West 
Simonds Road, issued under the Master Agreement for Professional Services 
with Garver, LLC; authorizing the City Manager to execute said Work 
Order; providing a repealing clause; providing a severability clause; and 
providing an effective date (Public Works Director) 

Public Works Director Ryan stated this Resolution approves Work Order No. 6 
for Professional Engineering Services for West Simonds Road with Garver, LLC, 
in an amount not to exceed Three Hundred Fifty-Six Thousand Four Hundred 
Fifty-Nine Dollars and Zero Cents ($356,459.00).  

5. Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City of Seagoville, Texas, 
approving an Agreement for Professional Engineering Services on a defined 
scope of services basis with Halff Associates, Inc. for assistance with the 
implementation of City’s Storm Water Management Plan for Fiscal Year 
2023 in an amount not to exceed Sixty Six Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents 
($66,000.00); authorizing the City Manager to execute said agreement; 
providing a repealing clause; providing a severability clause; and providing 
an effective date (Public Works Director) 

Public Works Director Ryan stated this Resolution approves an agreement for 
Professional Engineering Services on a defined scope of services basis with Halff 
Associates, Inc. for assistance with the implementation of City’s Storm Water 
Management Plan for fiscal year 2023 in an amount not to exceed Sixty Six 
Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents ($66,000.00). 

6. Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City Council of the City 
of Seagoville, Texas, approving an Agreement for Professional Engineering 
Services on a Task Order Basis with Halff Associates, Inc. and Task Order 
No. 1 issued thereunder for General Engineering Consulting Services for

[...]

ITEM DESCRIPTION: 

Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Seagoville, Texas 
authorizing the City Manager to engage C&M Concrete for concrete repairs to Fran Street and 
Oakbrook Lane in an amount not to exceed Thirty Nine Thousand One Hundred Seventy Eight 
Dollars and Forty Cents ($39,178.40); authorizing the City Manager to execute an agreement or 
any documents necessary for the work to be performed; and providing an effective date. 

BACKGROUND OF ISSUE: 

On April 21, 2014, City Council approved a Resolution to enter into a Master Interlocal Purchasing

[...]

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF SEAGOVILLE, TEXAS  
RESOLUTION NO.  

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
SEAGOVILLE, TEXAS AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO 
ENGAGE C&M CONCRETE FOR CONCRETE REPAIRS TO FRAN 
STREET AND OAKBROOK LANE IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED 
THIRTY NINE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY EIGHT 
DOLLARS AND FORTY CENTS ($39,178.40); AUTHORIZING THE CITY 
MANAGER TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT OR ANY DOCUMENTS 
NECESSARY FOR THE WORK TO BE PERFORMED; AND PROVIDING 
AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

WHEREAS, the City of Seagoville desires to enter into an agreement with C&M 
Concrete for concrete roadway repairs on portions of Fran Street and Oakbrook Lane as

[...]

Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Seagoville, Texas 
authorizing the City Manager to engage C&M Concrete for concrete repairs to Seagoville Road, 
East Simonds Road, Malloy Bridge Road and Bryan Place in an amount not to exceed Eighty Six 
Thousand Two Hundred Eight Dollars and Seventy Cents ($86,208.70); authorizing the City 
Manager to execute an agreement or any documents necessary for the work to be performed; and 
providing an effective date. 

BACKGROUND OF ISSUE: 

On April 21, 2014, City Council approved a Resolution to enter into a Master Interlocal Purchasing